Tues. Oct.31

Thur. Nov. 2

Sat. Nov. 4

Tue. Nov. 7

Thur. Nov. 9

Sun. Nov. 12

Tue. Nov. 14

Thur. Nov. 16

NORFOLK
)

Norfolk Hunt Club
Hunt Fixtures
November 2023

Formal Attire

Norfolk Hunt Exercise Field 8:00 AM
176 Centre Street, Dover

Hound Exercise 9:00 AM
Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course
240 North Street, Medfield

New England Hunts Joint Meet** 11:00 AM
Hosted by Myopia Hunt Club

South Hamilton, MA

Contact Wendy Wood: wendyjwood@comcast.net

Mr. Dudley Willis 8:00 AM
Charlescote Farm
177 Farm Road, Sherborn

Hound Exercise 9:00 AM
Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course
240 North Street, Medfield

The Whittier Family** 10:00 AM
Whittier Farm

90 Douglas Road, Sutton, MA

Joint Meet with Tanheath Hunt Club

Breakfast hosted by the Pope family

Ms. Mia Constable 8:00 AM
Millborn Farm
97 Bullard Street, Sherborn

Hound Exercise 9:00 AM
Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course
240 North Street, Medfield


mailto:wendyjwood@comcast.net

Sat. Nov 18

Thur. Nov. 23

Sat. Nov. 25

Sat. Dec. 2

Amelia Peabody Memorial Hunt** 1:00 PM
The Trustees Powisset Farm

37 Powisset Street, Dover

Stirrup Cup hosted by Catherine Walkey at Mill Farm

Tea hosted by the Executive Committee of the NHC

Thanksgiving Day Hunt** 9:00 AM
Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course
240 North Street, Medfield

Mr. and Mrs. Dwight Poler ** 9:00 AM
North Bear Farm

331 North Street, Medfield

Please park at the Exercise Field and

hack over to the Polers

Tea hosted by Bellforge Arts Center

(Bellforge.org)

Scenic beach ride along Buzzards Bay TBD (tide dependent)

Horseneck Beach State Reservation parking lot

At the end of Rt. 88, Westport

Dutch treat lunch at the Back Eddy Restaurant after ride
All Fall Subscribers welcome

R.S.V.P sarah@sarahmonaco.com

**Hilltopping available at this fixture

Formal Teas as noted. If you would like to host a Saturday stirrup cup or tea, contact one

of the Masters.

Hound Exercises may be cancelled by the discretion of the Masters.

Please check the website or call the Hunt Line to confirm times or

changes because of weather.
Norfolk Hunt Line: 774-893-4025
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